4AKESIA VARAOSAKIRJA\RESERVDELAR\SPARE PARTS\ERSATZTEILE
KESLA 2014Z, 2014ZT

Sisdllysluettelo\Innehdllsforteckning\Contents \Inhaltsverzeichnis

Padkokoonpano \ Sammansdttning \ Final assembly \ Zusammensetzung ..................ccceeue... ]
Kaantolaite \ Vridanordning \ Slew mechanism \ Schwenkwerk ............cc.ccoociiiiniiii e, 4
Nostopuomi \ Lyftbom \ Main lifting boom \ HUbGrm .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 6
Siirtopuomisto KESLA 20147 \ Vipparm KESLA 20147 \ Outer boom KESLA 20147 \

Knickarm KESLA 20T4Z ..o 8
Siirfopuomisto KESLA 2014ZT \ Vipparm KESLA 2014ZT \ Outer boom KESLA 2014ZT \
Knickarm KESLA 20T4ZT .....ooiieeeee et 11
Tukijalkavarustus \ Stédbensutrustning \ Stabilizers \ StitzfuBBausristung ...........cooeeeviiiieeenn.. 14
Vetotanko varusteltuna \ Dragsténg \ Inner link assy \ Mittleres Gelenk......................c........ 17
Siirfopuomiston ketju \ Kedja \ Chain \ Kette kompl. \.3x4 (77) cccevvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 19
Siifopuomiston ketju \ Kedja \ Chain \ Kette kompl. \ 3x4 (87) cvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 21
Nostosylinteri varusteltuna \ Lyftcylinder utrustning \ Accessories for main lifting cylinder \
Ausristung fOr HUBzZylinder ..o 23
Nostosylinteri \ Lyftcylinder \ Main lifting cylinder \ Hubzylinder................cccccooccciiiiiiini. 25
Siirtosylinteri varusteltuna \ Vippcylinder utrustning \ Accessories for outer boom cylinder \
Ausristung fir KnickQrmzyliNder...........ccccviiiiiiiiii e 27
Siirtosylinteri \ Vippcylinder \ Outer boom cylinder \ Knickarmzylinder...............c................. 29

Jatkeen sylinteri varusteltuna \Utskjutscylinder utrustning \ Extension cylinder Accessories for \
Ausschubzylinder Ausristung f0r \ KESLA 20147 .....c...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 31

Jatkeen sylinteri \Utskjutscylinder \ Extension cylinder \ Ausschubzylinder \ KESLA 2014Z ...... 33
Jatkeen sylinteri \Utskjutscylinder \ Extension cylinder \ Ausschubzylinder \ KESLA 2014ZT ....35

Tukijalkojen levityssylinteri \ Spridningscylinder \ Spreading cylinder \ Ausshubzylinder fir
SHOEZIUSSE .ot 37

Tukijalan sylinteri kok.oikea\ Stédbenscylinder héger \ Stabilizer cylinder right\
SHZIUBCYINAEr FECHES ... 39

Tukijalan sylinteri kok.vasen\ Stédbenscylinder véanster \ Stabilizer cylinder left\
SHOZIUBCYINAEr [INKS .....ooo oo 41



4AKESILA VARAOSAKIRJA\RESERVDELAR\SPARE PARTS\ERSATZTEILE
KESLA 2014Z, 2014ZT

Sisdllysluettelo\Innehdllsforteckning\Contents \Inhaltsverzeichnis

Tukijalan sylinteri \ Stédbenscylinder \ Stabilizer cylinder \ StitzfuBBeylinder .............cccccvve... 43
Riipuke varusteltuna \ Rotatorldnk \ Rotator link \ Rotatorgelenk............ccccccovveiiiiiiiiiiieanne, 45
Painesuodatin \ Tryckfilter \ Pressure filter \ Druckfilter ..............ccccccooviiiiiiiiiiiieie e, 47

Hallintalaite adapteri \ Styrningsanordning adapter \ Control unit adapter\ Bedienungsanordning
QAQPTET oo 49

Suodatinteline \ Tryckfilter stéll \ Pressure filter holder \ Druckfilter gestell ............................ 51

Hallintalaitteet \ Styrningsanordning \ Control unit \ Bedienungsanordning ..............ccccccecuvvn....



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

NOSTURI

90000301

19.10.2012 10:02 Page 1/2



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90000301 Revision |-
Title CRANE Date 24.10.2006
Specification | L=9350
. T Nfo

Pos | ltem code [Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 90021009 SLEW MECHANNISM 31 KNM 1 847.77
2 90021178 LIFTBOOM L=3590 OPEN TYPE 1 428.9
3 90024300 DRAW BAR VAR 1 12.55
4 | 90023631 CYLINDER 100/70X880 VAR 2 78.16
5 90021152 COVER HITS+KON 2 9.74

6 |90020976 LINK KONEISTUS 2 13.01
7 |90021059 AXLE 90-437 HITS 1 15.15
8 |3020177 NUT KM17 NYLOC M85X2 3 0.44

9 190020768 AXLE 90/M85X2-337 1 11.72
1090021057 AXLE 80-435 HITS 1 11.71
11 3020158 NUT KM15 NYLOC M75X2 3 035
12 |90020764 AXLE 80/M75X2-300 2 8.07
13 90021106 AXLE 90/M85X2 -360 1 12.51
14 90020815 WASHER 112/91-6 3 0.16
15 90013697 WASHER 100/81-6 1 0.13
16 90020813 BEARING 142/90,5-5 4 0.05
17 3060104 SNAP RING AS 70X4 DIN 471 6 0

18 90021162 COVER NOSTOSYL. 1 19.91
19 90013832 GLIDE PAD 40-14 5 0.01
20 |32812¢67 DECAL 2014,20142,2014ZT (100X822) 2 0.07
21 90021156 FASTENER HITS 2 0.98
22 90023630 GLIDE PAD 12.5/45X30 8 0.05
23 [3010239 ALLEN SCREW M12X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0

24 | 3030096 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 125 8 001
25 90013105 AXLE 45164 2 1.94
26 |3020144 NUT M30X1.5 ZN NYLOC 2 0.1

27 90013106 WASHER 56/31-8 2 0.08
28 |90021434 CYLINDER 140 / 90 X 970 VARUSTELU 1 41.53
29 3010246 ALLEN SCREW M12X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0

30 3030047 WASHER M12/13 ZN DIN 126 4 0.01
31 |3020005 NUT M12 ZN DIN 985 4 0.02
32 [90021176 OUTER BOOM L=6000 1 903.41
33 [90022251 FASTENER HITS 1 6.18

19.10.2012 10:02 Page 2/2



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

KAANTOLAITE

90021009




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021009 Revision | A
Title SLEW MECHANNISM Date 17.02.2006
Specification | 31 KNM
. - Nto

Pos | ltem code [Title Specification Pc  |weight
1 90021008 FRAME KONEISTUS 1 295.36
2 |90020935 PILLAR KONEISTUS 1 353.74
3 90020946 CYLINDER 110-774 2 23.02
4 90020944 CYLINDER 110-774 2 22.26
5 190020941 RACK BAR 105-862 2 33.7
6 |90020632 PISTON D110 4 3.65
7 |90020924 FLANGE 1 4.55
8 90014957 BUSHING 270/250-120 1 1.1

9 90020949 BEARING 110-193 2 0.23
10 |3100247 ROLLER BEARING 23032 CC/W33 1 9.05
11 3100382 BUSHING WB 802 9090 2 0.51
12 |3100226 BUSHING WB 802 8060 2 0.3
13 3110194 PISTON SEAL 118 110/90X12.2 4 0.24
14 | 3110566 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 110/104X13 8 0.1
15 | 3110567 WIPER SEAL PPW 110/101.4X5.3 4 0.07
16 |3110400 O-RING 114.5X3.0 90 SHORE 4 0.02
17 |3110771 O-RING 219.5X3.0 70 SHORE 1 0.04
18 |3110878 SHAFT SEAL 160/190X15 AS 1 0.53
19 |3110564 SEAL VA-275 1 1.52
20 3110042 SEAL R-08R1/2" 4 001
21 3010601 ALLEN SCREW M14X60 12.9 DIN 912 40 0

22 |3030080 WASHER M14 8 0

23 [3110040 SEAL R-06 R 3/8" 2 0

24 |3091042 BREATHER 1 0.11
25 | 3090294 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1 001
26 | 3090209 PLUG 1 0.08
27 3090210 PLUG 2 0.03
28 |3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 4 0.1
29 | 3060050 SNAP RING 160X4 DIN 471 1 0

30 3010273 ALLEN SCREW M16X45 8.8 DIN 912 2 0

31 3010315 ALLEN SCREW M12X25 10.9 ZN DIN 7991 12 0

32 |3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 6 0

33 [3090385 CONNECTOR RSI-3/4"1/4" 1 0.1
34 [3110987 O-RING 260X10 NBR70 1 0.5
35 90021164 SUPPORT HITS 1 2.95
36 90018948 GLIDE PAD 100 X 220 1 0.23

19.10.2012 10:05

Page 2/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021009 Revision A
Title SLEW MECHANNISM Date 17.02.2006
Specification | 31 KNM

Pos | ltem code [Title Specification Pc W,;ifghf
37 3010326 HEW SCREW M20X45 8.8 ZN DIN 933 2 0

38 | 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 2 0.07

39 |3030055 WASHER M20 ZN DIN 125 4 0.02

40 [3010176 ALLEN SCREW M8X30 10.9 ZN DIN 7991 4 0

41 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 4 001

19.10.2012 10:05 Page 3/3



90021178

L=3590 OPEN TYPE

~
D
\\.OO.
N
2 N
2

v/ =

— —aD—
- -
- -
FIC
- & -
I\\\\.\Insl

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

A.//
N
X

//

/

19.10.2012 10:19 Page 1/2



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021178 Revision | -

Title LIFT BOOM Date 11.10.2006
Specification | L=3590 OPEN TYPE

, e Nto

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021128 LIFT BOOM L=3590 1 3114
2 90021180 PIPE 1 RIGHT KOK 1 1.28
3 90021181 PIPE 1 LEFT KOK 1 1.33
4 90021184 PIPE 2 RIGHT KOK 1 2.98
5 90021186 PIPE 2 LEFT KOK 1 2.98
6 90021188 PIPE 3 RIGHT KOK 1 2.96
7 90021190 PIPE 3 LEFT KOK 1 2.96
8 90021192 PIPE 4 RIGHT KOK 1 2.31
9 90021194 PIPE 4 LEFT KOK 1 2.93
10 90021197 PIPE 5 RIGHT KOK (SAHKO) 1 2.91
11 90018994 PIPE 6 KOK 2 21.2
12 90018995 PIPE 7 KOK 2 21.15
13 90021486 COVER 1 3.11
14 90018973 FASTENER 1 0.99
15 90013744 FASTENER 3 0.32
16 90022330 FASTENER 6X30-250 2 03
17 90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 2 0.07
18 90013489 RUBBER 5X40X220 7 0.06
19 90021961 RUBBER 5X40-190 2 0.05
20 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 2 0.01
21 3090459 CONNECTOR 1210-10-10-10 2 0.21
22 3100382 BUSHING WB 802 9090 2 0.51
23 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 2 0

24 3010249 ALLEN SCREW M10X40 8.8 ZN DIN 912 4 0

25 3010248 ALLEN SCREW M10X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0

26 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 11 0

27 3010192 ALLEN SCREW M10X20 8.8 ZN DIN 912 9 0

28 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 26 0

29 90015473 FASTENER 1 0.32

100 3130523 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=500 4

19.10.2012 10:19

Page 2/2



90021642
L=4650

AN

=
S\ o
=




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90021642 Revision | -
Title OUTER BOOM Date 27.02.2007
Specification | L=4650
, e Nto
Pos |Item code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021331 OUTER BOOM L=3000 1 213.79
2 90021384 EXTENSION L=2445 1 105.64
3 90021354 CYLINDER 50/30 X 1650 1 28.88
4 90021405 PIPE L=2324 KOK 2 1.75
5 90021407 PIPE L=2365 KOK 2 1.77
6 90021531 RACK HITS 1 6.75
7 90021394 FASTENER HITS 2 1.31
8 90021408 CONNECTOR R 1/2" 2 0.35
9 90021396 FASTENER 2 0.85
10 90018765 AXLE 30-304 1 1.68
11 90021399 AXLE 30X96 1 0.53
12 90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
13 90010345 HOLDER 2 0.03
14 90014887 GLIDE PAD 120X155 1 0.24
15 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12x70x155 1 0.12
16 90014768 GLIDE PAD 12 X 90 X120 2 0.15
17 90021397 GLIDE PAD 56X80-15X15 2 0.13
18 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 4 0.03
19 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
20 90017085 PLATE 119X155 1 0.13
21 90015124 PLATE 80 X 155 1 0.09
22 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 1 0.01
23 90013744 FASTENER 2 0.32
24 90010442 FASTENER LT4X30-72 6 0.07
25 90010443 RUBBER 5X55-40 6 0.01
26 90013489 RUBBER 5X40X220 2 0.06
27 3010633 ALLEN SCREW M16X40 10.9 DIN 7991 6 0
28 3010580 ALLEN SCREW M12X50 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0
29 3010604 ALLEN SCREW M12X20 8.8 DIN 912 8 0
30 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 10 0
31 3010447 HEW SCREW M8X100 8.8 ZN DIN 931 2 0
32 3010072 HEW SCREW M8X50 8.8 ZN DIN 931 2 0
33 3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 8 0
34 3020010 NUT M16 ZN DIN 985 6 0.03
35 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 10 0
36 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 4 0.01

18.10.2012 14:24 Page 2/3



4KESI A SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90021642 Revision | -
Title OUTER BOOM Date 27.02.2007
Specification | L=4650

, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
37 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 4 0
38 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 1 0
39 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 9 0.1
40 3090917 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 26-040010810 R 1/2" -7/8" JIC 9 0.11
41 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 9 0.01
100 3132581 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5601-08/HI-33-08/5660-08/L=1100 2
101 3132582 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5601-08/HI-33-08/5601-08/L=1000 4
102 3132530 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-08/241X-08/5701-08/L=2240 4

18.10.2012 14:24 Page 3/3



6000

90021176 L

;m \
\
S
G N
N .
2\

\ =5

o \ [

%) 2 \ d 2l

& \ p = \
8 /4 \
LN
e )/ - \
R \
b\
Ny
>k
N
WY \\ /
/e
Y/ \

"/, //ﬂ/ﬂ

N

18.10.2012 14:29 Page 1/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90021176 Revision | -
Title OUTER BOOM Date 19.09.2007
Specification | L=6000
, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021127 OUTER BOOM L=2845 1 211.62
2 90021134 EXTENSION 1 L=2450 1 93.59
3 90021147 EXTENSION 2 L=2170 1 71.32
4 28658001 CYLINDER 70/40X1450 1 40.35
5 90021531 RACK HITS 1 6.75
6 90021171 CHAIN 3X4 (77 LENKKIA ) 1 142
7 90021172 CHAIN 3X4 (87 LENKKIA ) 1 1.42
8 90021148 PIPE L=1420 4 1.12
9 90022104 AXLE 40-211 HITS 1 2.05
10 90022102 AXLE 40-179 HITS 1 1.74
11 90019107 AXLE 30-183 1 0.97
12 90018765 AXLE 30-304 1 1.68
13 90019105 CONNECTOR R 1/2" 4 0.41
14 90019106 COVER 2 0.37
15 90019118 FASTENER R/JIC 2 0.14
16 90021697 WHEEL R1", 3X4, D90 2 1.96
17 90017520 NUT M20-30 2 0.09
18 90016090 FASTENER 8 0.35
19 90014762 FASTENER 1 1.01
20 90014763 FASTENER 1 0.65
21 90010345 HOLDER 4 0.03
22 90014887 GLIDE PAD 120X155 2 0.24
23 90014766 GLIDE PAD 12x70x155 1 0.12
24 90014770 GLIDE PAD 50X130 1 0.07
25 90014768 GLIDE PAD 12 X 90 X120 2 0.15
26 90012374 GLIDE PAD 70X 120 2 0.1
27 90011001 GLIDE PAD D=55-19/7 16 0.03
28 90019125 ROLL 4 0.32
29 /90019109 SLEEVE 40/31-57 1 0.03
30 90021928 SLEEVE 45/31-26 2 0.02
31 90019137 PLATE 1 0.97
32 90021177 PLATE 1 0.38
33 90017085 PLATE 119X155 2 0.13
34 90015124 PLATE 80 X 155 1 0.09
35 90015142 PLATE 60 X 130 1 0.06
36 21039422 SHIM 1XD=55 1 0.01

18.10.2012 14:29 Page 2/3



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90021176 Revision | -
Title OUTER BOOM Date 19.09.2007
Specification | L=6000

, e Nto
Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
37 90013744 FASTENER 2 0.32
38 90012248 FASTENER 4X30-152 3 0.14
39 90013489 RUBBER 5X40X220 2 0.06
40 90010444 RUBBER 5X40-145 3 0.04
41 90012327 CONNECTOR 1/2"EP (L=100) 4 0.19
42 3100188 BUSHING WB 802 4050 2 0.1
43 3060100 SNAP RING AS 40X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0
44 3060091 SNAP RING AS 35X2.5 ZN DIN 471 2 0.01
45 3060092 SNAP RING AS 30X2 ZN DIN 471 3 0
46 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 4 0
47 3010277 ALLEN SCREW M16X70 12.9 ZN DIN 912 4 0
48 3010273 ALLEN SCREW M16X45 8.8 DIN 912 6 0
49 3010633 ALLEN SCREW M16X40 10.9 DIN 7991 6 0
50 3010685 ALLEN SCREW M10X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 12 0
51 3010328 HEW SCREW M8X90 8.8 ZN DIN 931 8 0
52 3010072 HEW SCREW M8X50 8.8 ZN DIN 931 2 0
53 3010190 ALLEN SCREW M8X16 10.9 DIN 7991 16 0
54 3020032 NUT M20 ZN DIN 934/8 2 0
55 3020010 NUT M16 ZN DIN 985 8 0.03
56 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 10 0.01
57 3030003 WASHER M10/11 ZN DIN 126 6 0
58 3090019 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-08 R1/2" 6 0.1
59 3090428 CONNECTOR (ANGLE) |26-04500-08 4 0.17
60 3090300 NUT 4 0.02
61 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 6 0.01
62 3090917 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 26-040010810 R 1/2" -7/8" JIC 8 0.11
100 3130523 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5201-08/HI-98C-08/5201-08/L=500 4
101 3132478 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5701-08/HI-84/5701-08/L=4050 4 0
102 3132582 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5601-08/HI-33-08/5601-08/L=1000 4
103 3132583 HYDRAULIC HOSE 5601-08/HI-33-08/5660-08/L=1150 2 0

18.10.2012 14:29 Page 3/3



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

TUKIJALKA

90021229

\_/

2 ) D)

18.10.2012 14:36 Page 1/2



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90021229 Revision | A
Title STABILIZER Date 30.10.2006
Specification | JALKAVAR
, e Nto

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90021222 BEAM HITS 1 139.07
2 90021227 ARM HITS 2 47.04
3 90020725 STABILIZER RIGHT L=600 KOK 1 89.43
4 90020765 STABILIZER LEFT L=600 KOK 1 89.43
5 28772001 CYLINDER 50/30X2X650 1 18.23
6 90011249 AXLE HITS 2 1.43
7 90012844 LEVER 10-120 2 0.16
8 90011250 FLANGE 135-8 2 0.86
9 90013050 AXLE 30-102 2 0.57
10 90012843 SPINDLE 28/18-76 2 0.2
11 90020807 GLIDE PAD 35-8 4 0.01
12 90016090 FASTENER 2 0.35
13 90020689 GLIDE PAD 40X55-7X5 2 0.03
14 3120453 KNOB 2 0.25
15 3300533 SPRING 18/45/7.6/6.88 -1643 SF-TF3 2 0.02
16 3060019 SNAP RING 30 DIN 472 4 0

17 3010049 HEW SCREW M20X150 8.8 ZN DIN 931 1 0

18 3010312 ALLEN SCREW M20X30 10.9 ZN DIN 913 4 0

19 3010048 HEW SCREW M12X30 8.8 ZN DIN 933 10 0

20 3010447 HEW SCREW M8X100 8.8 ZN DIN 931 2 0

21 3010441 HEW SCREW M8X40 8.8 ZN DIN 931 2 0

22 3020014 NUT M20 ZN DIN 936 4 0

23 3020001 NUT M8 ZN DIN 985 4 0.01
24 3030096 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 125 8 0.01
25 90021843 CABLE OIKEA HITS 1 4.9
26 90021844 CABLE VASEN HITS 1 4.9
27 3010700 ALLEN SCREW M16X30 8.8 ZN DIN 912 8 0

28 90012841 SLEEVE 50/34-50 2 0.41
29 3100124 BUSHING PM 3020 DX 4 0.03
30 3030122 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 440 2 0.04
31 3030006 WASHER M16/17 ZN DIN 125 8 0.01
32 3110934 SEAL O 94,5X3 70 SHORE 4 0.02
33 3110259 O-RING 104.5X3 90 SHORE 4 0.02

18.10.2012 14:36 Page 2/2



00000000




18

0 9 ZIV[ZNId ST IX8W T3dJINIIIWHOS T1ddIN 3SVIID TddINFIQOWS VddINVASVY £000SCE| ¥
€0 [4 0908 ¢08 dM JIOVT ONIAVIG dFOVT [IAVVT 9¢C00le €
82°0 4 0506 208 M IOV ONRIVIAT 33DV RIIIVVT 08€001E| ¢
€521 L SNLSIANOY SNFTID INITINYT ONNVL 79602006 | |
Blo
EQZZ Hun tunowy| 2od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIDads 9|lll | 9p0D Way|| sod
AVA uolpolIoadg
G00Z'C1'80 9]bd OJNVL |y
- UOISIASY G9602006 SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




90021171

3 x4/ 77 LINKS




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021171 Revision A
Title CHAIN Date 09.05.2006
Specification | 3X4 (77 LENKKIA)

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification Pc ngtgc; ht
1 90021136 TENSIONER R1" 1 0.52

2 3190111 CHAIN LH 1634 L=1956 77 LENKKIA 1 0.33

3 90021137 CONNECTOR R1" 1 0.53

4 3190184 PIN LITINTAPPI D=9,53-43,7 KETJULLE BL834 2 0.02

5 3040060 COTTER PIN 3,2X20 ZN DIN 94 4 0

18.10.2012 14:39

Page 3/3



90021172

3 x4/ 87 LINKS




22

0 14 GCL NIANZOIW J9IFHOSOIFTIIINN dFHSYM VADIEG AATTISNTV G900€0€ 9
4 G864NIC .8/€ DNN JALINW LNN JFLINW [d3LLINW 1810C0¢ S
S00 4 6Tl .¥/€TX.8/€ ONN JANVYIHIS MIJDS ANAAS IANNY £G8010¢€ 14
€50 L 09X06 W JOLIINNON dOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT £E1 12006 €
ye0 L (wBINTTZ8) 1 Y LN NIVHD VIra3d nriax [ANNOLYE 4
[4°N¢} L 9EXG81 Wl d SSNTHOSAIA JINOISNIL FIVNNYJS NILSIAIN 9¢ 112006 l
Ewﬂ\s Hun funowy | od suolsuswig uopoIoads 3|ll] | 0D Wyl sod
NOM (YIXINTTZ8) ¥XE uopolI0ady
£002°¢0°¢El SaLele Nria |y
- UOISIASY ¢/ 112006 SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX



23

13171V SHT \ SLAVd FIVS\ dVTIAAIISTY \ LVSOVIVA

|J3LINITAS
-O1SON

€r 12006




24

410 L Z1-Z1-010v0 JOLYINNOY JOLDINNOD TNDALSSONITIION NILI 912060E] S
VTl L JINTA TATVA TIINIA MILLNTA gezozle| v
100 14 (w/cd) z1-¥ Lisn ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL JLSIAIL oclolLLle €
¥10 € Z1-00070 JOLYINNOY JOLDINNOD INDALSSONTAION NILIT G81060E| ¢
99°6€ L 06X 06/ 0Vl S3ANITAZ S3ANITAD JFANMAD I$3INITAS loolez8z| |
JE)
EQZZ nun unowy | od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIDads 9|lll | 9p0D Way|| sod
NT13LSNAVA 046 X 06/ Ov L uolpoIDadY
900Z°01°0¢ 210Qd [¥ILNITAS 9|l
- UoISIASY vE¥ 12006 9pP0D Wal|

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FIVAS\ dVTIAAIISTY \ LVSOVIVA

Id3INFIAS  1001848C

- 2Inssaid

NOAIL ¢vC A1LO0OT
aulod (wdX 0g81) WN 0081=W




26

l 06/07 [ 1 V3S SNNIHDIA TV3S ONINLYL IISIAIL £880l1E| Ol
8¢°0 [4 0506 ¢08 dM JIOVT ONIEVIG IOV 1INV 08eoole | /L
0 ¥ ZIy1ZNId ST IX8W T3ddINIIIWHOS T1ddIN ISVIID 13ddINFIQWS VddINVASV £00050€ | 91
£0 z 0908 208 M 43OV ONIVIT 33OV AV 9zzo0le | SI
Ze9 L £01=1 06/07 1 DNNIINILS IONVAIND DNINIALS NIVFHO 20718782 | ¥l
LE°9 L £8=1 orl NIdTON NOLSId ATON YINYW 10c6148C| €l
YA L €oL=1 046 X 06/ 0rl JONVISNIGTON AOd NOILSId ONYISATON ISYVANYNNYW ¥0Cl848C| ¢l
7891 L 046 X 06/ 071 JHOYIIANITAZ 1338VE JTANTAD JQIIIANMAD INININAINITAS loris/sz| Il
600 ¥ £1X96/06 dMd/I ONNYINILS IDONVAIND DNINYALS NIVIHO S6/0llE| Ol
€Lo 3 SIXPEL/OV L IMd/3 DNNIINILS IONVAIND DNINIALS NIVFHO /890L1E| 6
600 L 0L//X001X06 VO ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL JLSIAIL ocvolle 8
600 L 9X1'S01/06 IN-SWO SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL IISIAIL Z880lle| £
810 L ZIXS01/06 ALTIVH SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL ILSIAIL g6/0LIE| 9
0 L Nd Z'L X 0EL/0V L oL SNNIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL JLSIAIL zozolle| ¢
200 L 06HS EXS¥EL O SNNIHDIA TV3S ONINLYL IISIAIL y6yoLLE | ¥
800 L 0£ JIOHS £'G X €6CL O ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL JLSIAIL L0colL e €
[00 L HS06 €X¢29 O SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL IISIAIL 0SZ0LIE| ¢
920 L 8X611/07 [ MO SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL ILSIAIL 780LlE| 1

EMNZ Hun tunowy| 2od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIoads S|l | 80D Wl SOd

046 X 06/ 0rl uolpolIoadg

9002°C1'¥0 9]bd [4FINITAS 9|l

- UOISIADY 10018/8C BP0 Wl

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




27

90023631




4KESIA

28

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code

90023631 Revision -
Title CYLINDER Date 18.05.2010
Specification | 100/70X880 VAR

. e . Nto

Pos |Item code |Title Specification Pc  \Weight
1 28852001 CYLINDER 100/70X880 1 76.51
2 90018773 PIPE 16-940 1 1.31
3 3110042 SEAL R-O8R 1/2" 2 0.01
4 3090019 CONNECTOR 04000-08 R1/2" 1 0.1
5 3090291 FASTENER 2 0.11
6 3010288 SCREW MéX25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0

28.05.2010 8:13 Page 2/4



y/€ 8bed  Sz:8 0102'S0'82

T3LZLVSYET \ SLAVd FAVS\ dVIIAAYISIY \ LVSOVAVA

IdJINITAS  100CS88C

6¢C



4KESIA

30

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 28852001 Revision -
Title CYLINDER Date 16.03.2010
Specification | 100/70X880
. e . Nto
Pos |ltem code |[Title Specification Pc  \Weight
1 3110821 PISTON SEAL 300 100/84.5X6.3 1 0.1
2 3110075 SEAL 39.2X3 90 SHORE 1 0.01
3 3110071 SEAL 94.5X3 90 SHORE 1 0.02
4 3110614 SEAL TR 95/100X1.3 1 0
5 3110195 SEAL 70/85X11.4 1 0.13
6 3110197 SEAL OMS-MR 70/85.1X6 1 0.07
7 3110196 SEAL GA 70/80X7/10 1 0.07
8 3110072 GUIDANCE E/PWR 100/94X13 1 0.09
9 3110843 GUIDANCE 100/95X9.7 2 0.06
10 3110733 GUIDANCE I/PWR 70/76X13 4 0.07
11 3020043 NUT M36X3 ZN DIN 985 1 0.42
12 28852101 CYLINDER BARREL 100/70X880 1 29.24
13 28852204 PISTON ROD 70 1 37.08
14 28692201 PISTON 100 (OK-TIIVISTE) 1 1.9
15 28852202 GUIDANCE 100/70 2-TIIV. 1 238
16 28657105 SLEEVE ISKUN RAJOITIN HOLKKI 1 0.98
17 13100134 BEARING INA GE 70 ES 2 1.6
18 3060030 SNAP RING 105X4 DIN 472 2 0
19 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 4 0
1-1 3110963 SEAL KIT 100/70 1

28.05.2010 8:25

Page 4/4



90021354  SYLINTERI

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 90021354 Revision A
Title CYLINDER Date 14.09.2006
Specification | 50/30 X 1650

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification Pc ngitght
1 28791001 CYLINDER 50/30X1650 1 27

2 90025971 PIPE JATK.SYL. 50/30 X 1650 1 1.35

3 3090291 FASTENER 2 0.11

4 3010288 ALLEN SCREW M6X25 8.8 ZN DIN 912 2 0

5 3090928 FASTENER 1 0.22

6 3090917 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 26-040010810 R 1/2" -7/8"JIC 1 0.11

7 3110042 USIT-SEAL R-08 R 1/2" 1 0.01

8 3090929 TENSIONER 1

3.1.2013 14:32 Page 2/2



T3LZLVSHT \ SLAVd FAVAS\ dVTIAAYISTY \ LVSOVIVA

Id3INFIAS  1001648C

~T®

_l



34

[s

L 0£/05 Vravs SNNIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL ILSIAIL 9S/0L1E] Z1
0 L 716 NId NZ 9 X 8W 30 JANVIHDOS MIFDS ANINS TANNY €6/0108| vl
L0 L ¢9=1 IXYTOHNILIOMVANASI JALTVHSHOV JA3IFTS VSTAH INTOH G0L98s8C | €l
990 L 0S91 X 0€/0S JONVISNIGTON AOd NOILSId ONYISATON ISYVANYNNYW ¥0Cclé48C| ¢l
290 L 2L=1 0£/08 ONNYINILS IONVAIND DNINYALS NIVIHO 2029858z | L1
91T L 0591 X 08/0§ JHOYIIANITAZ 1338VE JIANITAD JQIIIANITAD INININAINITAS l0L16/8z| Ol
580 l [OJWIST 05 NIFION NOISId ATOY YINYW 1028258z | 6
0 L G86 NId NZ OZW WX AILINW LNN JFLLNW [43LLNW 600020¢ 8
200 ¥ 0LX9€/0€ dMd/l DNNYINILS IONVAIND DNINIALS NIVFHO vZ0lle| <
€00 B OLX¥¥/0S 4Md/3 ONNYINILS IDONVAIND DNINYALS NIVIHO LL9011E| 9
200 L 0 Md SNNIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL JLSIAIL [Z00LIE| §
200 L /X0¥/0 00EIN SNNIHDIA TV3S ONINLYL IISIAIL 0S00lIE| ¥
100 L HS06 € X §¥ O ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL JLSIAIL 69901 LE €
0 L HS06 €X' 12O SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL IISIAIL [92011E| ¢
S00 L 9XS¥E/0S 00E ONWIS SNNLIHDIA Tv3S ONINLYL ILSIAIL 9/90L1E| |
Ewﬂ\s Hun tunowy| 2od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIoads 9|lll | 9p0D Way|| sod
0591 X 0g/05 uolpolIoadg
900201l SaLele [4FINITAS 9|l
- UOISIASY 10016/8C SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




35
VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

28658001

SYLINTERI




36

[is L 0F/0L VIIvsS ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL 3LSIAIL 9¢/0LlE | rds
0 L Y16 NIQNZOL X 8W MM JANVYIHIS MIJDS ANAIAS IANNY G/1010E| Gl
¢so L =1 NILIOrvaNJSI JALTVHSHOV JA3FS VSTAH INTOH GOLL8S8Z | Vvl
VAh4 L or=a JONVISNIGTON AOd NOLSId ONYLISATON ISSVANYNNYW ¥0¢8598C| €l
6¢°1 L ¢L=1 0o¥/0L ONNYINFLS IONVAIND ONINJALS NIVIHO ¢0el8sse| ¢l
0 L oSy 1/0L JHOJIIANITAZ 13ddVE dFANITAD JOQAJIIANITAD IMLNIFIINITAS 1018998¢C Ll
¥9°0 L 0e=1 ('All-Oad) 0/=a NIdTON NOLSId ATON YINYW 10céyese| Ol
0 L A 086 NId NZ ZX0€ WM JILINW LINN JILLNW [33LLNW S¥1020E 6
€00 14 0LX9¥/0F dMd/I ONNYINILS FIONVAIND ONINIALS NIVIHO Se/0lle 8
900 L €LX¥9/0L dMd/3 ONNIINALS IDNVAIND ONINJALS NIVIHO 26901 1€ L
€00 L 0¥ Md ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL 3LSIAIL L100LLE 9
S00 L 01X0S/0¥ O0EIN ONNLIHDIA TV3IS ONINLYL 3LSIAIL oLooLLe S
0 L Nd €1XS9/0Z 3L ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL ALSIAIL £GSOLLE 14
100 L HS06 € XS ¥? O ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL JLSIAIL 60001 Le €
100 L HS06 €XS'lE O ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL J1SIAIL 8yc0lLLE 4
120 L 0T X 85/0/ OAd ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL 3LSIAIL L1€0L1LE l

Ewﬂz Hun tunowy| 2od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIoads S|}l | ©P0D Way|| SOd

0S¥ 1-0¥/0L uolpolIoadg

90020l L1 eird I4FLINITAS =

- UOISIADY 1008598¢C BP0 Wl

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




28772001  SYLINTERI

VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

18.10.2012 14:57 Page 1/2



4AKESIA SPARE PART LIST

ltem code 28772001 Revision -
Title CYLINDER Date 06.06.2007
Specification 50/30X2X650

] . Nto
Pos |Item code |Title Specification Pc Weight

1 3110013 PISTON SEAL DAS 50/34X18 2 0.18

2 3110003 O-RING 26.2X3 70 SHORE 2 0.01

3 3110288 O-RING 39.2X5.7 90 SHORE 2 0.03

4 3110030 ROD SEAL T22 30/40X7.3 2 0.02

5 3110313 WIPER SEAL GA 30/40X7/10 2 0.03

6 3020026 NUT M24 ZN DIN 985 2 0.11

7 28337201 PISTON D=50 DBM 2 0.26

8 28772101 CYLINDER BARREL 50/30X2X650 1 4.91

9 |28337202 GUIDANCE 50/30 2 |os82
10 | 28772204 PISTON ROD 50/30 X 2 X 650 2 5.2
1-5 3110324 SEAL KIT 50/30 1

18.10.2012 14:57 Page 2/2



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

90020725

TUKIJALKA




4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90020725 Revision | B
Title STABILIZER Date 17.01.2007
Specification | RIGHT L=600 KOK
, e Nto

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90020722 FRAME OIKEA KONEISTUS 1 26.14
2 28767001 CYLINDER 90/70X600 1 29.87
3 90020683 FASTENER M20 1 0.92

4 3100288 BUSHING WB 802 10040 (105/100X40) 2 0.25

5 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 2 0.07

6 3010511 HEW SCREW M30X180 8.8 ZN DIN 931 1 0

7 3020126 NUT M30 ZN DIN 985 1 0.24

8 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 3 0

9 3132396 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50001-06-06/241T7-06/A50001-06-06/L=720/TEX 1 0

10 90012841 SLEEVE 50/34-50 1 0.41
11 3030122 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 440 1 0.04
12 3010048 HEW SCREW M12X30 8.8 ZN DIN 933 1 0

13 3100124 BUSHING PM 3020 DX 2 0.03

18.10.2012 14:59 Page 2/2



VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

90020765

TUKIJALKA

18.10.2012 15:00 Page 1/2



4KESIA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 90020765 Revision | B
Title STABILIZER Date 22.12.2006
Specification | LEFT L=600 KOK
, e Nto

Pos |Iltem code |Title Specification PC  \Wweight
1 90020724 FRAME VASEN KONEISTUS 1 26.14
2 28767001 CYLINDER 90/70X600 1 29.87
3 90020683 FASTENER M20 1 0.92

4 3100288 BUSHING WB 802 10040 (105/100X40) 2 0.25

5 3020009 NUT M20 ZN DIN 985 2 0.07

6 3010511 HEW SCREW M30X180 8.8 ZN DIN 931 1 0

7 3020126 NUT M30 ZN DIN 985 1 0.24

8 3050003 GREASE NIPPLE M8X1,25 DIN 71412 3 0

9 3132396 HYDRAULIC HOSE A50001-06-06/241T7-06/A50001-06-06/L=720/TEX 1 0

10 90012841 SLEEVE 50/34-50 1 0.41
11 3030122 WASHER M12 ZN DIN 440 1 0.04
12 3010048 HEW SCREW M12X30 8.8 ZN DIN 933 1 0

13 3100124 BUSHING PM 3020 DX 2 0.03

18.10.2012 15:00 Page 2/2



%

7
S\ '\‘4\/.\ C = LS
\’)( '/' B
\ ‘ \‘
T \‘
q —
zm)




4KESILA

SPARE PART LIST

Item code 28767001 Revision -

Title CYLINDER Date 19.10.2012

Specification 90/70X600

Pos (Item code |Title Specification Pc Nto

Weight

1 3110025 PISTON SEAL DAS 90/70X22 1 0.5
2 3110278 O-RING 49.5X3.0 90 SHORE 1 0.01
3 3110017 O-RING 84.5X3 90 SHORE 2 0.02
4 3110184 ROD SEAL B 70/85X12 POLYPAC BALSELE 1 0.17
5 3110196 WIPER SEAL GA 70/80X7/10 1 0.07
6 3110397 PISTON GUIDE E/PWR 90/84X13 2 0.08
7 3020043 NUT M36X3 ZN DIN 985 1 0.42
8 28554201 PISTON D=90 DBM 1 1.34
9 28554105 SLEEVE ISKURAJOITINHOLKKI 1 0.96
10 |28358202 GUIDANCE 90/70 1 2.43
11 | 28767101 CYLINDER BARREL 90/70 X 600 1 21.85
12 | 28792204 PISTON ROD 90/70 X 600 1 1.67
13 3120843 VALVE 1 0.13
14 13110040 USIT-SEAL R-06 R 3/8" 2 0
15 |3090040 CONNECTOR (STRAIGHT) 04000-06 2 0.06

SRJ [3110430 SEAL KIT 90/70 1

19.10.2012 8:43

Page 2/2



1214
RIIPUKE




46

L DOTAN NZ G LXOEW 9WX JILINW LNN J3LLNW [d3LLINW y¥10C0E L
£0°0 L G9XG9 8-1€/0S A9IIHOSOITIFINN dFHSYM VADIIE AATTISNTY 659€1006 9
el L £0C=1 ¢L1-S€ ASHOV FIXV 13XV N3ISHY 0L LE1006 S
£0°0 4 0rSe ¢08 dM JIOVT ONIIVIG JFOVT [HIAVV 961001L€ 14
0 4 Cly 14 NI ST LX8W T3ddINAFIWHOS F1ddIN 3SVIIO TIddINFAIOWS VAdINVASYY €000S0¢ €
[4N0) 4 0vS¥ ¢08 M JIOVT ONIEVIG JFOVT AV Slcoole 4
64711 L 68¢=1 ANFTFO AN ANYT BANIY ¢CeL1006 l
eV
ojN | Hun junowy| od suoIsuUBWI( uolpoIoads S|}l | ©P0D Way|| SOd
uolpoIDadY
S00C¥0ClL SaLele NI 9|l
- UOISIASY ¥ 121006 SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS




47
VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

3090884

SUODATIN




48

200 L HS06 €5°EX¥8¥6 O ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL ALSIAIL 90/0L1€ 14
ce9 L 29°0200°900£04 431714 431714 431714 NILvaons G88060¢ €
0 L 10-Od S LXL'LIOLX1'G6 oL ONNLIHDIA VIS ONINLYL J1SIAIL £0/01 1€ 4
SlLe L 900/44 31714 J31714 d31714 NILvaons 6£6060€ l
Blo
Eo,ﬁzz, Hun unowy | od suolsuswiqg uolpoIoads 3|1 | 90D Wdl|| sOd
9119°5£54'020'900/44 uolpolIoadg
900C 70’ LT Selel NILYAONS ol
- UOISIASY 788060¢ SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX




49
VARAOSAT \ RESERVDELAR \SPARE PARTS \ ERSATZTEIL

90022556

TELINE




50

0 ¥ 686 NIQ NZ ZLW W JFLINW INN JFLNW [¥ALLAW S000c0¢| ¥
100 8 9CL NIONZEL/TIW J9IFHOSOIFTAILINN dFHSYM VADIAE AATTISNTV /¥00€0€ €
0 4 CL6 NIANZ 8'8 ST X TLW 31 39NVIHDS MIIDS ANIAS IANNY 6€2010g| ¢
8L'9 [ SLIH ONNDNILSIATF JINILSVH FLSY4 INNNIN 15222006 | 1
Ewﬂ\s Hun unowy | od suolsuswiIg uolpoIoads 9|}l | ©p0D wsy|| sod
SANNISY [831dVvAV OANNIILVIVINITIVH uolpoIDadY
800T°50'9¢ |led EINEN 9|l
- UOISIASY 95522006 SpP0D W)

1SIT 1dVd 4aVdS

VISaINX



EREEOOEEEEEOE

L ey
©

P (o)

.l(.\-e a @@l e

=, \A@u

~(-)

(=)

2

(&)

&

&

g

Fa <

(28)(29)



52

4 0S/=1C1-10/S/T1-8LIH/T|-1548 HONYTHOS 3SOH ONVIS N1 yyocele| L0l
4 0S/=1C1-109S/C1-CEIH/T1-159G HONYTHOS 3SOH ONVIS N1 erocele| 00l
800 [ FIEaH 3DO3A ON1d ODNTd Vdd 1L 6020605 | 0F
0 l (.8/¢€ d) 90-d Lisn ONNLHDIA TV3S ONINLYL LSIAIL oroolLLe | 6¢
€00 l .8/€-4H 13XD3A ONTd 99NTd vdd1nl 0lc060e | 8¢
0 4 €6 NIANZ B80Sl XOLW M JANVIHOS MIADS ANDPAS IANNY ¥0G0L0E | /¢
[440] 4 GgXx00e HOV14 dve LV1d VLLVId V1LV ¢CS 12006 | 9¢
100 l R ZANENIN ONNLHDIA TV3S ONINLYL LSIAIL 6¥80L1lE| ST
L0 l 0Z-000¥0 JOLAINNON JOLDINNOD INDALSSONIIddON NILIT GlE0s60E | ¥¢C
Sc¢e l S1H 34NLS d31S ©31SddVl SVIIOd 9 1EL006 | €C
S¢0 4 L9¥04C61 JOLIINNON dJOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT 8/¥08lE| ¢CC
€00 4 CIW JALINW LNN JFLINW [d3LINW ¢810c¢0¢ L
9¥°0 4 AIONIT1OS dIONIT1OS dIONIT1OS IdIONIT10S 66v0cle| 0T
€0 4 TIUNIA ATV A TLINIA ITILINIA 8r60Cle | 61
0 4 9€6 NId NZ ¥ZW WX JALINW LNN JFLINW [d3LINW £100c0og | 8l
8L0 14 d3 ¢1-000¥0 JOLIINNON JOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT 862060¢€ | /L
0 8 G86 NId NZ OLW WX JILINW LNN J3LLNW [d3LLNW ¥00020¢ | 91
0 4 NZ Z16 NIQ 88 STXOLW M JINVIHDOS MIJDS ANAAS IANNY §89010¢| Gl
100 6 (p/cd) z1-d Lisn ONNLHDIA TV3S ONINLYL J1SIAIL oglotLle| vl
¥1'0 4 ¢1-000¥0 JOLIINNON JOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT G81060E | €1
14 FICLY/€ AL VWAL JOLIINNON JOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT lgLeoe| ¢l
90'¢ l JHOJ 3dId dQd 1MLNd ££122006 Ll
(kAl] 4 91-¢1-000¥0 JOLAINNON JOLDINNOD IADALSSONITddON NILIT ¥9€060¢ | Ol
¥€'0 4 ¢1-088¥0 JOLAINNON JOLDINNOD IADALSSONIIddON NILIT €Cl160g 6
100 14 (1) 91-y 1sn ONNLIHDIA TVv3S ONINLYL ALSIAIIL €/10l1e 8
S¢0 4 ¢L-91-010¥0 JOLIINNON JOLDOINNOD INDALSSONITALON NILIT 8€¥060¢ L
14 91-¢1-00S¥0-9¢C JOLAINNON JOLDINNOD INDALSSONITddON NILIT 9G£060¢ 9
0 91 GCL NIANZOIW J9IFHOSOIFTIFINN JFHSYM VADIEG AATTISNTV §900€0€ S
0 ¢l CL6 NIANZ880C X OLW X JANVIHOS MIADS ANPAS IANNY ¢61010¢€ 14
6L 4 NIWHVY IWVIS WV OINNY 6¥60C1¢€ €
8/'81 4 9119°9¢S9'02O 900444 EINEREIREREINERNIAZa(O]N ¥88060¢ 4
18711 l S1IH TS9O AOVA T1YLS IN3L 8122006 l
WIEYY
OIN Hun lunowy| 24 suolsuswIq uolpoyI0ads J|lIL | 90D W}l SOd
VT1IEASAINLISNAVAO LIV VA INIMFINILYAONS uolpIIDadyg
8002'80°90 aied INM3L =T
- UOISIASY 889227006 SpP0D W)

1S 1dVd FdVdS

VISINX





